

Sempra Energy's IEnova Unit To Webcast Analyst Conference June 13

SAN DIEGO, June 6, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Top executives from Sempra Energy's Mexican subsidiary, Infraestructura Energética Nova, S.A.B. de C.V. (IEnova) (BMV: IENOVA), will provide an update on the company's strategy and financial goals at 9:30 a.m. EDT, June 13, in a live webcast of the IEnova financial analyst conference in New York City. Jeffrey W. Martin, executive vice president and chief financial officer of Sempra Energy, will also speak at the conference.

The live webcast and presentation slides will be available on the investor relations section of IEnova's website at <u>www.ienova.com.mx/english/main.html</u>. A replay of the conference will be available on the website within several hours after the conclusion of the event.

IEnova develops, builds and operates energy infrastructure in Mexico. As of the end of 2016, the company has invested more than US\$7 billion in operating assets and projects under construction in Mexico, making it one of the largest private energy companies in the country. IEnova is the first energy infrastructure company to be listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange.

<u>Sempra Energy</u> (NYSE: SRE), based in San Diego, is a Fortune 500 energy services holding company with 2016 revenues of more than \$10 billion. The Sempra Energy companies' more than 16,000 employees serve approximately 32 million consumers worldwide.

Sempra South American Utilities, Sempra Infrastructure, Sempra LNG & Midstream, Sempra Renewables, Sempra Mexico and IEnova are not the same as the California utilities, San Diego Gas & Electric (SDG&E) or Southern California Gas Company (SoCalGas), and are not regulated by the California Public Utilities Commission.



[SRE-F]

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/sempra-energys-ienova-unit-to-webcast-analyst-conference-june-13-300469064.html</u>

SOURCE Sempra Energy

News Provided by Acquire Media